Operating manual
Pyranometer
LPPYRA10
Keep for future reference.
Companies / Brands of GHM
JD Auspice Co.,Ltd.　TEL: 886-2-8991-2796　FAX: 886-2-8991-9298　service@jdauspice.com　www.jdauspice.com
2
TABLE OF CONTENTS

JD Auspice Co.,Ltd.　TEL: 886-2-8991-2796　FAX: 886-2-8991-9298　service@jdauspice.com　www.jdauspice.com
25
11 ORDERING CODES
LPPYRA10 Spectrally Flat Class A (Secondary Standard) pyranometer ac-
cording to ISO 9060:2018. Complete with shade disk, cartridge
for silica-gel crystals, 2 spare sachets, levelling device, M12 4-
pole connector and Calibration Report. CPM12AA4… cable has
to be ordered separately.
LPPYRA10AC Spectrally Flat Class A (Secondary Standard) pyranometer ac-
cording to ISO 9060:2018. Complete with shade disk, cartridge
for silica-gel crystals, 2 spare sachets, levelling device, M12 4-
pole connector and Calibration Report. Output 4…20 mA corre-
sponding to 0…2000 W/m2 (on request 0…4000 W/m2). Power sup-
ply 10…30 Vdc. CPM12AA4… cable has to be ordered sepa-
rately.
LPPYRA10AV Spectrally Flat Class A (Secondary Standard) pyranometer ac-
cording to ISO 9060:2018. Complete with shade disk, cartridge for
silica-gel crystals, 2 spare sachets, levelling device, M12 4-pole
connector and Calibration Report. Output 0…1 Vdc, 0…5 Vdc or
0…10 Vdc (to be defined when ordering) corresponding to
0…2000 W/m2 (on request 0…4000 W/m2). Power supply 10…30
Vdc for the versions with output 0…1 Vdc and 0…5 Vdc, 15…30 Vdc
for the version with output 0…10 Vdc. CPM12AA4… cable has to
be ordered separately.
LPPYRA10S Spectrally Flat Class A (Secondary Standard) pyranometer ac-
cording to ISO 9060:2018. Complete with shade disk, cartridge
for silica-gel crystals, 2 spare sachets, levelling device, M12 8-
pole connector and Calibration Report. RS485 Modbus-RTU
output. Power supply 5…30 Vdc. CPM12-8D… cable has to be
ordered separately.
LPPYRA10S12 Spectrally Flat Class A (Secondary Standard) pyranometer ac-
cording to ISO 9060:2018. Complete with shade disk, cartridge
for silica-gel crystals, 2 spare sachets, levelling device, M12 8-
pole connector and Calibration Report. SDI-12 output. Power
supply 7…30 Vdc. CPM12-8D… cable has to be ordered sepa-